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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of SENIOR REGISTRAR CARDIOLOGY (BS-18) IN

THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.
MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/62500088 FAWAD QADIR MULTAN
ABDUL QADIR

2/62500091 IMRAN SALEEM SAHIWAL
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

3/62500115 USSAMA MUNIR BAHAWALPUR
MUHAMMAD MUNIR

4/62500057 MUHAMMAD RAMZAN MULTAN
HAQUE NAWAZ

5/62500090 MUHAMMAD SULEMAN KHAN LAHORE
PROF. DR. LUTFUL BAQI KHAN

6/62500042 KHAWAR ABBAS KHANEWAL
SAJJAD HUSSAIN

7/62500093 MUHAMMAD UMAR FAROOQ ATTOCK
MUHAMMAD NOOR ELAHI

8/62500008 NAEEM ASGHAR FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

9/62500089 ALI BIN SAEED MULTAN
MUHAMMAD SAEED QURESHI

10/62500046 JEHAN ZAB D.G. KHAN
MALIK MANZOOR AHMAD

11/62500002 MUHAMMAD KHALID RAZAQ BAHAWALPUR
MALIK RAZIQ BUX

12/62500061 GUL ZAMAN KHAN NIAZI D.G. KHAN

HAKIM KHAN NIAZI
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/62500087

14/62500122

15/62500098

16/62500006

17/62500038

18/62500116

19/62500016

20/62500096

21/62500049

22/62500113

23/62500094

24/62500070

25/62500095

26/62500103

27/62500041

28/62500029

29/62500027

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD NADEEM NASIM
MUHAMMAD GULZAR NASIM

SADIA NASIM
NASIM AHMAD KHAN

HAMZA AZHAR GHAURI
AZHAR SALEEM

MUHAMMAD SHAHID
GHULAM SARWAR

ANWAAR UL HASSAN
MUHAMMAD HASSAN

MUHAMMAD NAJAM UL SAQIB FAYYAZ

CH. FAYYAZ UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD SALEEM
MUHAMMAD YASIN FANI

ZAMEER UL ASAR
HABIB UR RAHMAN

USMAN MAHMOOD BUTT
ABDUL HAYEE BUTT

WAQAR HASAN
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD FAIQ ILYAS
MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN
KHIZAR HAYAT KHAN

MUHAMMAD HAMMAD AKHTAR
AKHTAR ALI

MAJID BASHIR
BASHIR AHMAD

SABAHAT-E-GUL
SAEED AHMAD

ADEEL-UR-REHMAN
ASGHAR ALI

SANA AHMED
PARVEZ AHMED

DOMICILE

JHELUM

LAHORE

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

KHUSHAB

T.T. SINGH

JHELUM

T.T. SINGH

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

JHELUM

VEHARI

M. GARH

BAHAWALPUR

RAWALPINDI

R.Y. KHAN
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MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

30/62500072 MUHAMMAD NABEEL AKBAR CHAUDHRY LAHORE
MUHAMMAD AKBAR CHAUDHRY

31/62500015 DR. MUDASSAR IQBAL BAHAWAL NAGAR
M. QUDRAT ULLAH

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

37/62500059 SADIA IQBAL T.T. SINGH
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

39/62500127 UZMA GUL RAWALPINDI
MUHAMMAD QURBAN MUGHAL

44/62500018 AYESHA TARIQ LAHORE
TARIQ USMAN BUTT

49/62500125 DR. FARAH NAZ FAISALABAD
BASHIR AHMAD EHSAN

57/62500052 SHABANA KAUSAR RAWALPINDI
CH. PUNNU KHAN

60/62500044 JASIA RAHAM DIN FAISALABAD
RAHAM DIN

AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

71/62500079 SHAHID RASHID RAWALPINDI
MUHAMMAD RASHID

Note:- Two (02) posts reserved for Minorities quota remained vacant due
to non-availability of suitable candidates. These posts may be
added in next requisition.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PPSC
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