

#### **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **SENIOR REGISTRAR CARDIOLOGY (BS-18) IN**THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION				
DEPARTMENT.				
	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE		
	<b>AGAINST OPEN MERIT</b>			
1/62500088	FAWAD QADIR ABDUL QADIR	MULTAN		
2/62500091	IMRAN SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	SAHIWAL		
3/62500115	USSAMA MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR	BAHAWALPUR		
4/62500057	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN HAQUE NAWAZ	MULTAN		
5/62500090	MUHAMMAD SULEMAN KHAN PROF. DR. LUTFUL BAQI KHAN	LAHORE		
6/62500042	KHAWAR ABBAS SAJJAD HUSSAIN	KHANEWAL		
7/62500093	MUHAMMAD UMAR FAROOQ MUHAMMAD NOOR ELAHI	ATTOCK		
8/62500008	NAEEM ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	FAISALABAD		
9/62500089	ALI BIN SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED QURESHI	MULTAN		
10/62500046	JEHAN ZAB MALIK MANZOOR AHMAD	D.G. KHAN		
11/62500002	MUHAMMAD KHALID RAZAQ	BAHAWALPUR		

MALIK RAZIQ BUX

**HAKIM KHAN NIAZI** 

**GUL ZAMAN KHAN NIAZI** 

**D.G. KHAN** 

12/62500061

## From Pre-page

# 40 posts of Senior Registrar Cardiology (BS-18) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/62500087	MUHAMMAD NADEEM NASIM MUHAMMAD GULZAR NASIM	JHELUM
14/62500122	SADIA NASIM NASIM AHMAD KHAN	LAHORE
15/62500098	HAMZA AZHAR GHAURI AZHAR SALEEM	LAHORE
16/62500006	MUHAMMAD SHAHID GHULAM SARWAR	D.G. KHAN
17/62500038	ANWAAR UL HASSAN MUHAMMAD HASSAN	KHUSHAB
18/62500116	MUHAMMAD NAJAM UL SAQIB FAYYAZ CH. FAYYAZ UL HAQ	T.T. SINGH
19/62500016	MUHAMMAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD YASIN FANI	JHELUM
20/62500096	ZAMEER UL ASAR HABIB UR RAHMAN	T.T. SINGH
21/62500049	USMAN MAHMOOD BUTT ABDUL HAYEE BUTT	SAHIWAL
22/62500113	WAQAR HASAN MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	LAHORE
23/62500094	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD FAIQ ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	FAISALABAD
24/62500070	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN KHIZAR HAYAT KHAN	JHELUM
25/62500095	MUHAMMAD HAMMAD AKHTAR AKHTAR ALI	VEHARI
26/62500103	MAJID BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD	M. GARH
27/62500041	SABAHAT-E-GUL SAEED AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR
28/62500029	ADEEL-UR-REHMAN ASGHAR ALI	RAWALPINDI
29/62500027	SANA AHMED PARVEZ AHMED	R.Y. KHAN

#### From Pre-page

### 40 posts of Senior Registrar Cardiology (BS-18) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
30/62500072	MUHAMMAD NABEEL AKBAR CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD AKBAR CHAUDHRY	LAHORE
31/62500015	DR. MUDASSAR IQBAL M. QUDRAT ULLAH	BAHAWAL NAGAR

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA				
37/62500059	SADIA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	T.T. SINGH		
39/62500127	UZMA GUL MUHAMMAD QURBAN MUGHAL	RAWALPINDI		
44/62500018	AYESHA TARIQ TARIQ USMAN BUTT	LAHORE		
49/62500125	DR. FARAH NAZ BASHIR AHMAD EHSAN	FAISALABAD		
57/62500052	SHABANA KAUSAR CH. PUNNU KHAN	RAWALPINDI		
60/62500044	JASIA RAHAM DIN RAHAM DIN	FAISALABAD		

# **AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA**

71/62500079 SHAHID RASHID **RAWALPINDI MUHAMMAD RASHID** 

Two (02) posts reserved for Minorities quota remained vacant due <u> Note</u>:-

to non-availability of suitable candidates. These posts may be

added in next requisition.

**MIRZA NASEER INAYAT SECRETARY PPSC** 

DATED: 06-03-2018 <u>CASE NO.</u> 104-RF-2017